PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5203215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS A. SCATINO	10/22/2018
STEVEN SCATINO	10/22/2018
CHRIS BUTTENOB	10/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S & N TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	9086 E. CAROL WAY
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16158921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)274-1488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-271-1748

Email: carole.mcfadden@brickgentrylaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN J. LAURENZO

Address Line 1: 6701 WESTOWN PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WEST DES MOINES, IOWA 50266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21505.004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. LAURENZO
SIGNATURE:	/bjl/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=AssignmentasFiled10242018#page1.tif source=AssignmentasFiled10242018#page2.tif source=AssignmentasFiled10242018#page3.tif

PATENT 505156448 REEL: 047292 FRAME: 0610

source=AssignmentasFiled10242018#page4.tif source=AssignmentasFiled10242018#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 047292 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Nicolas A. Scatino, Steven Scatino and Chris Buttenob, (hereinafter, individually and collectively the "Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in a Modular Multi-Functional Conference Wearable System, for which an application of Letters Patent of the United States is being made, said application having been executed on October 12, 2018, and which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 16/158,921;

Whereas, Assignor desires to assign any and all right, title and interest to said application, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, international, foreign, regional and convention applications corresponding thereto, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may grant or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, any reissue or reexamination thereof or to be obtained therefor, any renewals, or substitutes thereof, and any and all priority rights or priority claims, International Convention rights, any and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may be published, which may grant, or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto (collectively the "Patent Rights");

Whereas, **S & N Technologies, LLC**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, and having its principal offices at 9086 E. Carol Way, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 (hereinafter the "**Assignee**"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by Assignee, as well as other ongoing consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue therefrom, including all reissues or extensions of such patents and all of Assignor's rights under the International Convention, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application when ascertained.

Assignor authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, Assignor will render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, for example, but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK

	S WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed the control of t	d this
Subscribed to 2018.	to and sworn to before me this 22 day of October	,
Notar In and for Mark	ry Public 21 COPP County	
Notary Seal	TERIRAE GRAMMENS Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires February 24, 2020	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor	has caused this document to be duly executed this 3. Steven Scatino
Subscribed to and sworn to before n 2018.	ne this 00 day of 00 to ber.
Notary Public In and for MORICOPA	County
Notary Seal TERIRAE GRAI Notary Public - State of MARICOPA COI My Commission E February 24, 20	of Arizona UNTY Expires

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed the day of of Chris Buttenob	is
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 22 day of 2018.	_,
Notary Public In and for County	
Notary Seal	
TERIRAE GRAMMENS Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires February 24, 2020	